Vehicle History Report f: 41281227

'?' I'?lep-ort Date; August 19, 2022 | 04:42 PM EST

Report Status: Compiete

1983 BUICK RIVIERA

Convertible | 6 Cylinders | Gas
1G4AZ67ASDE4A35770

Country of Assembly: United States
Last Reported Odometer: 65,559 MI

No Accident/Damage Records Last Registered In: 6 Service Records Found
Found ~ Manitoba (Normal)

U.5, History Found - No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Daclared Stolen

‘\ * Questions? We're here to help.
?5&: Visit us at support.carfax.ca

Import Record Found

This vehicle history report Is based on information (httpsy//www.carfax.cafvehicle-history-data) that was reported and
avallable to CARFAX Canada as of August 19, 2022 (ar once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was
complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new
historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX
Canada,. When huying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicla
inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision,
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Vehicle History Report

Accident/Damage
{ & There are no accidents/damage reported on this vehicle.
Registration
€ This vehicie has been registered In the province of Manitoba €2 This vehicle has been registered in the state of Tennessee {n
{ri Canada with Normal bianding. the United States. No major title problems were reported,
We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Nan-repalrable, We chiecked for: Salvage, junk, Rebuilt, Fire, Flood, Hall and Lem\on.
Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.
Service Records
DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
i S e aab i S5 e o e e e TR M4 S rarmt e 1 e © At gte ot 4t int s Lne S et SRt e s s S P ameae st er e s S e m e e e e s e
' 1999 Sep 24 95,432 Kivt Service Facility Vehicie serviced
| EES= 2005May20 60,698 MI Franklin Pontiac-Buick-GMC Vehicle serviced
T Franklin, Tennessee, United States +  Distributor cap replaced
+  Distributor rotor replaced
BE= 2005 Aug 11 Roberis Toyota vehicle serviced
Columbia, Tennessee, United States *  Exterior trim checked
»  A/Csystem serviced ;
BES 2015 Dec 16 65,245 MI American Tire Company Vehicle serviced
Nashvliile, Tennessee, Unlted States
BESS 2016Aug27 65,559 MI American Tire Company Velilcle serviced

| BEE o022juns

e::?;‘, Open Recalls

Nashwille, Tennessee, Unlted States

Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Smyrna, Tenmessesg, United States

¢« Brake fluid flushed/changed

Vehicle servicad
Ol and filter changed

£ No safety recall information avallable as of the date/time that this report was generated. Far additional safety recall information and non- '
safety related recall campalgns, please contact BUICK or visit GM's website.

& Stolen Vehicle Check

[ # This vehicde is not actively declared stolen.
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Detailed History
DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
- 1999 Sep 24 45,432 KM Service Facility Service Record vehicle serviced
j BB 1999 Dec20 Motor Vehicie Dept. DMY Record Title or registration issued
Tennessee, United States Adjustrment :
! B== 2005 May 20 60,698 MI Franklin Pontiac-Buick-GMC  Service Record Vehicle serviced
i Franklin, Tennessee, United
l States |
2005 Jun 21 Motor Vehicle Dept, DMV Recard Registration Issued or Renewed }
Tennessee, United States Adjustment ;
i 2005 Aug 11 Roberts Toyota Service Record Vehicle serviced
Columbia, Tennessee, United
States
| EE= 201100018 Motor Vehicle Dept. DMV Record Registration Issued or Renewed |
Tennessee, United States Adjustment '
i B 20120ct18 Motor Vehicle Dept, DMV Record Registration fssued or Renewed
Tennessee, United States Adjustment
' EEE 0014 Feb 21 Motor Vehicle Dept, DMV Record Regjstration Issued or Renewed
; Tennessee, United States Adjustment
B 2015)ut 10 Motor Vehicle Dept, DMV Record Reglstration Issued or Renewed |
Tennessee, United States Adjustment,
BEEZ 2015 Dec 16 65,245 M1 Amerlcan Tire Company Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nashville, Tennessee, United
States ;
' BEE 2016jul5 Mator Vehicle Dept. DMV Record Registration Issued or Renewed -
' Tennesseg, United States Adjtistment :
P BB 2016 Aug 27 65,550 ML American Tire Company Service Record Vehicie serviced
P IR 1
: Nashville, Tennessee, United :
3 Stales
| BAEE 2018 Sep 21 Motor Vehicle Dept. DMV Record Titte or registration issued 3
ﬁ Tennessee, United States Adfustment New Owner reported
- EEE 2ow)uns Motor Vehicle Dept. DMV Record Registration Issued or Renewed
Tennesses, United States Adjustment Mew Owner reported
B 20224ung valvoline Instant Ofl Change  Service Racord Vehicle serviced
Smyrna, Tennessee, United
States
! 2022 lun9 Motor Vehicle Dept. Registration Records Registered/Renewad

RV, Canada

1G4AZE74A5DEA35770




t DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS !
2022 Jun 9 otor Vehicle Dept. Import Record From: United Siates -
Canatla To: Canada :

j This vehicle has been imported |
: ‘ " into Canada from the US. Far
mare information than is set ‘
_ out below, please contact RIY
{www.riv.ca), |

Imported Into Canada As:
Normal

: Case/Dossier: ED96998

; Import Date: 6/9/2022
Entered Customs; 6/9/2022
Inspection Date:

RIV has also provided the
following information:

RIV EXEMPT / EXEMPT DU RVE
ENTERED CUSTOMS / EST
ENTRE AUX DOUANES

! S
2022 jun 15 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renawed |
Manitoba, Canada

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us af support.carfax.ca

CARFAX Canada No Reported Accldents™ Badge
The CATFAX Canada No Reparted Accidents™ badge is bosed on the demage records and/or branding informatian reporied to CAREAX Canada, The batige is evaifabla for personal vehiclkes that have onty been registered In Cansda, and ware not,
at1he time this repors was generated, declared sioles. . X

This vehicie history report Is compited fram multiple deta sovrces, ftis et aiways possite for CARFAX Cangda ULC or 35 sburce data providers to obtal complate Information on any ane vehicle. For example, there may be other tille, brands,
reglstrations, declarations, accident Informatian, service records, recall fnformatton, sdometer readings or gther Information where discrepanties thal spply so ths vehide are not reflected In this report, CARFAX Canada and its soirree data
providers recelve date and information from external sources belleved to b reliable, but ne responsihility is assumed by CARFAX Canada, its saurce data providers or Its agents fer any errors, inaceursdes ar omissions. The reports are provided
strictly on on as-Is whereds basts, and CARFAX Cannada and lis sourca data providers further expressiy disciaim afi warrantles, express or impfied, Including any warraniies of timeliness, accuracy, merchantabiiity, merehantable quality or fitness for
a parlicular purpose regarding Uis repost or Rs contenis, Naither CARFAX Cangda sor any of its source ¢lata providers shall be lable for auy losses, exgenses or damages in conrection with any repart or any information cantaingd within 3 raport,
Ingiuding the accuracy thereof or any delay or fallure to provide a report or any Infarmation. Gther Information about the vehicie that Is the subject mattar of this vehlcle histery report, Including problerns, may nat have been reportad to CARFAX
Canada. Use this repert as one Important taol, along with a vehicle inspection and Lest drive, to make a better declsion about yeur next used car. By abtalning, reviewing andfor usiag this vehtcle history repore, you agree to be hound by all of the
terans and conditions in CARFAK Canada's Canditions of Uss @nd any CARFAX Canada End User License Agresments a8 each may be amended from (ime o Ume by CARFAX Canada, Conditions of Use

@ Copyright: 2005 - 2022 CARFAX Canada ULC, Al rights reserved, Emmm@*
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